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Index ot Contents page
overall results 1
AOM and Record Details 2
Timetable 3
U11 Girls 48&5
U11 Boys 6&7
U13 Girls 8to 10
U13 Boys 1 &12
U15 Girls 13&14
U15 Boys 15 & 16
U17/U09 17
Day chart 18
Acknowledgements 19
Todays Overall results Start Time 10:00 Finish time 3:15
Position Number range Club Total Points U11G U11B U13G U13B U15G U15B
1 801-899 Notts 262.5 35.5 1 33.0 2 45.0 2 52.0 1 44.0 1 53.0 1
2 301-399 Rushcliffe 217.0 25.0 3 38.0 1 41.0 3 32,0 4 39.0 2 42.0 2
3 01-99 |Mansfield 177.0 19.0 5 11.0 6 54.0 1 42.0 2 30.0 5 21.0 4
4 501-599 Sutton 173.5 34.5 2 30.0 3 26.0 4 12.0 7 32.0 4 39.0 3
5 601-699 Retford 124.0 12.0 6 22,0 4 21.0 6 22,0 5 33.0 3 14.0 6
6 401-499 Worksop 99.0 22.0 4 19.0 5 0.0 7 33.0 3 5.0 7 20.0 5
7 101-199 Newark 85.0 12.0 6 9.0 7 23.0 5 18.0 6 23.0 6 0.0 7
Points Position Points Position Points Position Points Position Points Position Points Position
After 44 Events Recorded Athletes Competing 262
Number of races 75
Number of results recorded 671
Years Overall results after Match 2
Overall U 11 Girls U11 Boys U13 Girls U13 Boys U 15 Girls U15 Boys
Notts 510.5 Sutton 66.5 74.0 105.0 | Notts 99.0 | Notts 82.0 | Notts 107.0
Rushcliffe 441.0 Notts 65.5 | Notts 70.0 | Rushcliffe 89.0 | Mansfield 82.0 | Rushcliffe 79.0 | Rushcliffe 80.0
Mansfield 371.0 Rushcliffe 56.0 | Sutton 52.0 | Notts 87.0 | Rushcliffe 63.0 | Mansfield 69.0 | Sutton 66.0
Sutton 311.0 Worksop 48.0 | Worksop 41.0 | Retford 45.0 | Worksop 63.0 Retford 65.0 | Retford 45.0
Retford 245.0 Mansfield 44.0 | Retford 29.0 | Newark 40.0 | Retford 46.0 | Sutton 62.5 | Mansfield 44.0
Worksop 200.5 Newark 19.0 | Mansfield 27.0 | Sutton 39.0 | Newark 43.0 Newark 46.0 | Worksop 28.0
Newark 167.0 Retford 15.0 | Newark 19.0 | Worksop 0.0 | Sutton 25.0 | Worksop 20.5 | Newark 0.0

Athletes Please note

From our Mini League results we shall be picking our U13 - U15 Intercounties team for the Annual seven counties match to be held on Saturday 8th Sept at Harvey hadden stadium Nottm. This is a prestige event and should
not be missed, Please if you are one of the top athletes in any event please keep this date free as you may be required. Some selection will be taking place throughout the season and the final selection will be at the Team
managers meeting . All selected athletes must have completed in at least two mini league matches and compete for a nottinghamshire club. Please ask if you have any querys

2018 Mini League Track and Field Events

Sat-28-Apr-18 Notts Mini-League Track and field (1) Nottingham Harvey Hadden
Sat-26-May-18 Notts Mini-League Track and field (2) Ashfield School Kirkby in Ashfield
Sat-23-Jun-18 Notts Mini-League Track and field (3) Toothill School Bingham
Sun-15-Jul-18 Notts Mini-League Track and field (4) Toothill School Bingham

Sat-08-Sep-18

Half year selection Meeting

i League Annual intercounties

Harvey Hadden Stadium Nottm
0



Notts Mini-League Track and field (2) Saturday-26-May-2018

Ashfield School Kirkby in Ashfield lssued Sun-25-Mar-18

please note times are only a guide and may change

Ret  Track (Start10.00) ret  Field (Start 10.00)
Start Time Officiating Club
TO1 U13 Girls  70m hurdles
T02 U13 Boys 75m hurdles FO1 U15Girls Long Jump 10.00 Newark
T0O3  U15Girls 75m hurdles FO2 U15Boys High Jump 10.00  Rushcliffe
TO04 U15 Boys 80m hurdles FO3 U13 Boys Shot 10.00 Worksop
TO5 U11 Girls 80m F04 U11 Girls Howler Javelin 10.30 Retford
T06 U11Boys 80m FO5 U13Girls Shot 10.45  Worksop
TO7 U13 Girls 100m F06 U13 Boys Javelin 10.45 Sutton
TO8 U13 Boys 100m F07 U111 Boys LongJump 10.45 Newark & Mansfield
T09 U15 Girls  100m FO8 U15Boys Shot 11.30  Worksop
T10 U15 Boys 100m F09 U13 Girls Javelin 11.30 Sutton
T11 U9g 50m F10 U13 Boys High Jump 11.30 Rushcliffe
T12 U9b 50m F11 U11 Girls Long jump 11.30 Newark & Mansfield
T13 U11 Girls 600m F12 U15Girls Javelin 12.15 Sutton
T14 U11 Boys 600m F13 U13 Girls High Jump 12.15 Rushcliffe
T15 U13 Girls 200m F14 U111 Boys Howler Javelin 12.15 Retford
T16 U13 Boys 200m F15 U15Girls Discus 13.00 Notts
T17 U15 Girls 200m F16 U15Boys Discus 13.00 Notts

T18 U15 Boys 200m
T19 U11 Girls 150m
T20 U11 Boys 150m
T21 U13 Girls 800m
T22 U13 Boys 800m
T23 U15 Girls 800m

T24 U15 Boys 800m

T25 U11 Girls 4x100 relay T28 U13 Boys 4x100 relay
T26 U11 Boys 4x100 relay T29 U15Girls 4x100 relay
T27 U13 Girls  4x100 relay T30 U15Boys 4x100 relay

Please note if two clubs are listed against a long jump the Athletes will be split and two beds used

Also please remember that the the maximum spike length is 6 mm



Cross Country Track and Field Sportshall

Nottinghamshire Mini League
web site:- www.notts-minileague.co.uk

Notts Mini-League Track and field (2)

Sat-26-May-18

Athlete of the Match Details 2018

This is based on a Girl and Boy Athlete of any age, guest or scorer who attains the best achievement of the day which is then rated against grade 1 in that event. This
award will be awarded separately for Track and Field events. This award can only be awarded once for track and once for field events pre season to a single Athlete

Please note in the following results all the U11 Grades are locally compiled and are not Nationally recognised. All the other grades unless
mentioned above are generated from the AAA common standards scheme 2018

Sat-26-May-18

Notts Mini-League Track and field (2)

Ashfield School Kirkby in Ashfield

Number Name Club age achievement Grade Event Grade1 %ofgrade1  Track or Field
Girls Field 876g  Sophie Anderton Notts U13g 1.42 G1 High Jump 1.40 101.43 F
Girls Track 9059  Precious Njoku Notts :U11g 23.20 G2 150m 22,94 98.89 T
Boys Track 865b  Finlay Hutchinson Notts U15b 2.09.1 G2 800m 2.06.5 97.99 TL
Boys Field 42b  Henry Bullough Mansfield U15b 1.65 G3 High Jump 1.72 95.93 F

Sat-28-Apr-18 Notts Mini-League Track and field (1) Nottingham Harvey Hadden

Number Name Club age achievement Grade Event Grade1 %ofgrade1  Track or Field
Girls Field 45g  Ellie Jones Mansfield Ut1g 1.15 G1 High Jump 1.1 103.37 F
Girls Track 15g Isabelle Burlington Mansfield U13g 14.00 G3 100m 13.60 97.14 T
Boys Track 839b  Yaw Afirifah-Mensah Notts U13b 26.30 G1 200m 26.80 101.90 T
Boys Field 201b  Ewan Collier Rushcliffe Utlib 1.12 G4 High Jump 1.31 85.82 F

Please note the Athletes U13 and above need the be registered with English athletics and have a URN Number which we need to have in our records. Any Athlete without
of this number for Mini League purposes will be regarded as guests and will not score for their club. U17 athletes all are classed as guests. All results are to be send to pt

ten.

Records Achieved during 2018 and the Previous year

Date

Apr-18
May-18
May-18

May-18

Name

Yaw Afirifah-Mensah
Alex Arbon

Kwadwo, Ashley, Jake,Yaw
Yaw Afirifah-Mensah

Club Age

Notts U13b
Sutton U15¢g
Notts U13b
Notts U13b

Event
200 m
U15 Girls Javelin
U13 Boys 4x100 relay
U13 Boys 100m

Record
26.30
31.24
56.4
129

Oid Ooid
Record Record Created

26.7 Jul-15
29.74 Jul-16
56.5 Jul-16
12.9 Jul-15




Notts Mini-League Track and field (2)

TO05

5059
905¢g
4629
459
108g
2509

25

5059
905¢g
4629
8649
45¢g
908g
108g
8749
2509
4159
201g
4069
261g
5069
5159
1399
2579
8499
2149
2629
255g
871g
4349
511g
5129

T13

5029
379
2509
817g
4069
6999
1069

22

5029
5089
37¢g
5099
2509
5069
8179
503g
201g
4069
4629
2729
515g
2579
5109
5049
6999
8499
1069
2559
683g
871g

Under 11 Girls
U11 Girls 80m

Mini League Record

Notts Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Lucy Else
Precious Njoku
Charlotte Ayton
Ellie Jones
Emily Kemp
Mary Quilty

Competing Athletes

Lucy Else
Precious Njoku
Charlotte Ayton
Lucy Ashton

Ellie Jones
Sharay Brittle
Emily Kemp

Evie Thornton
Mary Quilty

Kitty Lawrence
Hannah Vincent
Nadia Jonczyk
Ruby Watson
Kacey Gipp
Isabel Rowbotham
Harriet Monaghan
Alice Grieve

Ellie Doyle

Felicity McCormack
Grace skellern
Aine Mullan
Elizabeth Simpson
Eliza Morley

Mary Thompson
Abbie Ellis

U11 Girls 600m

Mini League Record

Notts Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Iris Clarke

Isabel Westwood

Mary Quilty

Ellie Keetley

Nadia Jonczyk
Scarlette Slater-Rowley
Amelia Deakin

Competing Athletes

Iris Clarke

Maisey Gaunt
Isabel Westwood
Freya Vincent
Mary Quilty

Kacey Gipp

Ellie Keetley

Ruby Vickers
Hannah Vincent
Nadia Jonczyk
Charlotte Ayton
Ellie Rimmington
Isabel Rowbotham
Alice Grieve

Katie Spendlove
Maja Strom
Scarlette Slater-Rowley
Ellie Doyle

Amelia Deakin
Aine Mullan

Daisy Mee
Elizabeth Simpson

Charlotte McLennagham

1.3
Notts AC (2007)

12.2
Sutton Ul1g
Notts :Ut1g
Worksop :Ut1g
Mansfield Ul1g
Newark :Ut1g
Rushcliffe :U11g
(In Rank Order)
Sutton Ulig
Notts :Ut1g
Worksop :Ut1g
Notts :Ut1g
Mansfield Ullg
Notts :Ut1g
Newark :Ut1g
Notts :Ut1g
Rushcliffe :Ut1g
Worksop Ut1g
Rushcliffe Ut1g
Worksop Ul1g
Rushcliffe Ul1g
Sutton Ut1g
Sutton Utlg
Newark :Ut1g
Rushcliffe Ulig
Notts Ut1g
Rushcliffe Ut1g
Rushcliffe Ul1g
Rushcliffe :Ut1g
Notts Ut1g
Worksop :Ut1g
Sutton Ullg
Sutton Ulig
Aoife Rendu
1.53.5

Rushcliffe AC ( May 16)
1.56.8

Sutton Ulig
Mansfield :U11g
Rushcliffe :Ut1g
Notts :Ut1g
Worksop Ul1g
Retford :Ui1g
Newark :Ut1g
(In Rank Order)

Sutton Ut1g
Sutton Utlg
Mansfield :Ut1g
Sutton Ulig
Rushcliffe :U11g
Sutton Ullg
Notts :Ut1g
Sutton Ulig
Rushcliffe Ulig
Worksop Ullg
Worksop :Ut1g
Rushcliffe Ul1g
Sutton Ulig
Rushcliffe Ullg
Sutton Ullg
Sutton Ullg
Retford :Ut1g
Notts Ut1g
Newark :Ut1g
Rushcliffe :Ut1g
Retford :Ut1g
Notts Utig

12.40
12.40
12.80
13.00
13.30
13.50

12.40
12.40
12.80
12.90
13.00
13.30
13.30
13.30
13.50
13.50
13.50
13.50
13.60
13.70
13.90
14.00
14.40
14.40
14.40
14.40
15.20
16.40
16.70
16.70
17.80

2.00.8
2.08.7
2.13.0
2.141
2.18.1
22741
2.30.2

2.00.8
2.08.0
2.08.7
2.09.0
2.13.0
2.13.6
2.141
2.14.8
2.18.0
2.18.1
2.19.2
2.19.2
2.19.2
2251
2254
2.25.4
22741
2293
2.30.2
2.32.4
2.33.6
2.32.4

Sat-26-May-18

Points grade
65 G2
65 G2

5 G4
4 G4
3
2
G2
G2
G4
G4
G4

Points grade
G2

“NwWwhroo N

G2
G4

Ashfield School Kirkby in Ashfield

T19

9059
505¢g
4159
108g
2509
695¢g

24

9059
505¢g
5099
5149
415g
108g
5089
503g
8749
908g
2509
2729
4069
504g
1069
2629
8499
2149
5109
8579
6959
6999
871g
512g

T25

905g
262g
4159
509g
683g

905¢g
8499
908g
8579
2629
2509
2729
201g
4159
4349
4069
4629
5099
508g
503g
5059
2629
2509
2729
201g
5149
5069
5109
515g
9059
8499
908g

U11 Girls 150m

Mini League Record

Notts Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Precious Njoku
Lucy Else

Kitty Lawrence
Emily Kemp

Mary Quilty

Rubie Slater-Rowley

Competing Athletes

Precious Njoku
Lucy Else

Freya Vincent
Lacey Gregory

Kitty Lawrence
Emily Kemp

Maisey Gaunt
Ruby Vickers

Evie Thornton
Sharay Brittle

Mary Quilty

Ellie Rimmington
Nadia Jonczyk
Maja Strom

Amelia Deakin
Grace skellern

Ellie Doyle

Felicity McCormack
Katie Spendlove
Tonbara Tamuno
Rubie Slater-Rowley
Scarlette Slater-Rowley
Elizabeth Simpson
Abbie Ellis

U11 Girls 4x100 relay

Mini League Record

Notts Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Notts
Rushcliffe
Worksop
Sutton
Retford

Competing Teams

Precious Njoku
Ellie Doyle
Sharay Brittle
Tonbara Tamuno
Grace skellern
Mary Quilty

Ellie Rimmington
Hannah Vincent
Kitty Lawrence
Eliza Morley
Nadia Jonczyk
Charlotte Ayton
Freya Vincent
Maisey Gaunt
Ruby Vickers
Lucy Else

Grace skellern
Mary Quilty

Ellie Rimmington
Hannah Vincent
Lacey Gregory
Kacey Gipp
Katie Spendlove
Isabel Rowbotham
Precious Njoku
Ellie Doyle
Sharay Brittle

Charlotte McLennagham
20.9
Notts AC (2008)

22.94

Notts :Utlg
Sutton Utilg
Worksop Ut1g
Newark :Utlg
Rushcliffe :Utlg
Retford :Ut1g
( In Rank Order)

Notts :Utlg
Sutton Utilg
Sutton Ut1g
Sutton Utlg
Worksop Ulig
Newark :Ut1g
Sutton Utlg
Sutton Utlg
Notts :Utlg
Notts :Utlg
Rushcliffe :Utig
Rushcliffe Utlig
Worksop Ulig
Sutton Utilg
Newark :Utig
Rushcliffe Ulig
Notts Ulig
Rushcliffe Ullg
Sutton Utlg
Notts :Utlg
Retford :Utlg
Retford :Ut1g
Notts Utlg
Sutton Utlg

23.20
23.70
25.20
25.30
27.00
28.50

23.20
23.70
24.50
24.70
25.20
25.30
25.70
25.70
25.90
26.00
27.00
27.10
27.30
27.40
27.90
27.90
27.90
27.90
28.30
28.30
28.50
29.40
31.30
33.90

Sharnee, Anna,Florence, Tess

61.9
Notts AC (jun-10)

Ulig 65.8
Ul1g 65.8
Ut1g 67.7
Ulig 69.5
Ulig 76.7

( In Rank Order)

Notts :Utlg
Notts Utlg
Notts :Utlg
Notts :Utlg
Rushcliffe Ullg
Rushcliffe :Utig
Rushcliffe Ul1g
Rushcliffe Ullg
Worksop Utlg
Worksop :Utig
Worksop Utlig
Worksop :Utlg
Sutton Ulig
Sutton Utlg
Sutton Ut1g
Sutton Utlg
Rushcliffe Ulig
Rushcliffe :Ut1g
Rushcliffe Utig
Rushcliffe Ulig
Sutton Ulig
Sutton Utlg
Sutton Utig
Sutton Utlg
Notts :Utlg
Notts Ul1g
Notts :Ut1g

Q@ hoo N

65.80
65.80
65.80
65.80
65.80
65.80
65.80
65.80
67.70
67.70
67.70
67.70
69.50
69.50
69.50
69.50
70.90
70.90
70.90
70.90
71.50
71.50
71.50
71.50
74.00
74.00
74.00

Points

N~ N

G2
G3
G4
G4

Points

grade

G2
G3



Fo4

6999
503g
379
821g
261g
139¢g
4349

20

6999
503g
37¢g
5149
6959
821g
261g
5029
2729
6279
8179
139¢g
5089
683g
459
4349
2629
5049
512g
511g

U11 Girls Howler Javelin

Mini League Record
Annabel Peach
Notts Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Scarlette Slater-Rowley
Ruby Vickers

Isabel Westwood
Vivien Hughes

Ruby Watson

Harriet Monaghan
Eliza Morley

Competing Athletes

Scarlette Slater-Rowley
Ruby Vickers

Isabel Westwood
Lacey Gregory
Rubie Slater-Rowley
Vivien Hughes
Ruby Watson

Iris Clarke

Ellie Rimmington
Kristiana Wickstrom
Ellie Keetley

Harriet Monaghan
Maisey Gaunt

Daisy Mee

Ellie Jones

Eliza Morley

Grace skellern

Maja Strom

Abbie Ellis

Mary Thompson

33.88
Newark AC (May-12)
25.0225
Retford :U11g
Sutton Ut1g
Mansfield :Ut1g
Notts :Ul1g
Rushcliffe Ullg
Newark :Ut1g
Worksop :Ut1g

(In Rank Order)

Retford :Ut1g
Sutton Utig
Mansfield :Ut1g
Sutton Ulig
Retford :Ut1g
Notts :Ul1g
Rushcliffe Ullg
Sutton Ullg
Rushcliffe Ulig
Retford Ullg
Notts :Ul1g
Newark :Ut1g
Sutton Ut1g
Retford :Ut1g
Mansfield Ullg
Worksop :U11g
Rushcliffe Ut1g
Sutton Ut1g
Sutton Ullg
Sutton Ullg

24.35
19.28
18.50
16.09
15.49
12.69
11.41

24.35
19.28
18.50
18.49
16.48
16.09
15.49
15.15
15.02
14.22
13.82
12.69
12.30
12.18
11.76
11.41
9.91
9.12
6.16
6.11

“NwWwHOoO N

G2
G4

G2
G4

871g
683g
6999
695¢g
612b

F11

8649
201g
5059
45¢g
4629
108g
6959

27

8649
201g
5059
45¢g
5029
5099
2579
905¢g
908g
4629
255¢
2149
5149
821g
261g
108g
8579
5069
515g
139¢g
5109
8179
695g
106g
6839
415g
4349

Elizabeth Simpson
Daisy Mee

Scarlette Slater-Rowley
Rubie Slater-Rowley
Logan Hickman

U11 Girls Long jump

Mini League Record

Notts Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Lucy Ashton
Hannah Vincent
Lucy Else

Ellie Jones
Charlotte Ayton
Emily Kemp

Rubie Slater-Rowley

Competing Athletes

Lucy Ashton
Hannah Vincent
Lucy Else

Ellie Jones

Iris Clarke

Freya Vincent
Alice Grieve
Precious Njoku
Sharay Brittle
Charlotte Ayton
Aine Mullan
Felicity McCormack
Lacey Gregory
Vivien Hughes
Ruby Watson
Emily Kemp
Tonbara Tamuno
Kacey Gipp
Isabel Rowbotham
Harriet Monaghan
Katie Spendlove
Ellie Keetley
Rubie Slater-Rowley
Amelia Deakin
Daisy Mee

Kitty Lawrence
Eliza Morley

Notts Utlg
Retford :Ut1g
Retford :Utlg
Retford :Ut1g
Retford uo9

Paige Daughtry

3.75
Worksop (June 08)

3.48
Notts :Utig
Rushcliffe Utlig
Sutton Ulig
Mansfield Ullg
Worksop :Ut1g
Newark :Utig
Retford :Ut1g

( In Rank Order)

Notts :Utig
Rushcliffe Ulig
Sutton Ulig
Mansfield Utlg
Sutton Utlg
Sutton Utlg
Rushcliffe Ulig
Notts :Ut1g
Notts :Utig
Worksop :Ut1g
Rushcliffe :Utlg
Rushcliffe Ullg
Sutton Ut1g
Notts :Utlg
Rushcliffe Ulig
Newark :Ut1g
Notts :Ut1g
Sutton Utlg
Sutton Ullg
Newark :Ut1g
Sutton Utlg
Notts :Utlg
Retford :Utlg
Newark :Ut1g
Retford :Utig
Worksop Uilg
Worksop :Utlg

74.00
76.70
76.70
76.70
76.70

3.32
3.29
3.18
3.14
2.70
251
2.32

3.32
3.29
3.18
3.14
3.09
2.97
2.93
273
272
2.70
2.70
2.67
2.64
2.57
253
251
2.44
243
237
2.34
2.34
2.32
2.32
2.16
2.06
2.01
1.73

“NDwWwrOTO N

G2
G3
G3
G3
G4
G4
G4

G2
G3
G3
G3



Notts Mini-League Track and field (2)

TO6

247b
857b
694b
451b
525b
4b

166b

247b
857b
858b
694b
451b
525b
907b
862b
802b
524b
437b
4b
602b
35b
261b
869b
2b
166b
460b
402b
526b
456b
475b
523b
663b
527b
431b
496b
49b
410b
272b
95b
264b
62b
273b
529b
114b
T14

201b
847b
524b
164b
694b
4b

404b

201b
847b
835b
309b
858b
824b
871b
524b
262b
164b
694b
4b
857b
247b
869b
35b
404b
526b
62b
124b
64b
431b

Under 11 boys
U11 Boys 80m

Mini League Record

Notts Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Sterling Evans
Charlie Sylvester
Edward Duckbury
Layne Kegworth
Owen Wright
Adam Hursthouse
Alfie Fell

40 Competing Athletes

Sterling Evans
Charlie Sylvester
Josiah Puleston
Edward Duckbury
Layne Kegworth
Owen Wright
Phoenix Blair
Reuben Barrs
Thomas Shirley
Lucas Gibbs
George Gill
Adam Hursthouse
William Agar

Joel Brereton
Ewan Rochester
Jake Sellers
William Wilkinson
Alfie Fell

Harry Lester
Phlip Theaker
Saul Moakes
Harry Pyott
Robbie Trenan
Jake Dodd

Petar Taylor

Niall Dobb

Levi Morley
Samual Houghton
JE

jack Hilton
Roshan Hallen
Joel Howby
Lewis Rochester
louis Roe

Jacob Goddard
Finley Locker
Flynn Thomas
U11 Boys 600m

Mini League Record

Notts Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Ewan Collier
Warren Cross
Lucas Gibbs
Connor Williams
Edward Duckbury
Adam Hursthouse
Freddie Marks

22 Competing Athletes

Ewan Collier
Warren Cross
Euan Fraser
Marcus Wootton
Josiah Puleston
Sean Carroll
Daniel Davis
Lucas Gibbs
Harry Richards
Connor Williams
Edward Duckbury
Adam Hursthouse
Charlie Sylvester
Sterling Evans
Jake Sellers

Joel Brereton
Freddie Marks
Saul Moakes
louis Roe
Cameron Shivas
Jonah Doxey
Levi Morley

Louis Hallam
11.2
Rushcliffle (June-17)
11.583
Rushcliffe Ut1b
Notts :U11b
Retford U11b
Worksop :U11b
Sutton U11b
Mansfield Ut1b
Newark Ut1b

(In Rank Order)

Rushcliffe Ut1b
Notts Ut1b
Notts Ut1b
Retford Ut1b
Worksop :U11b
Sutton Ut1b
Notts Ut1b
Notts Ut1b
Notts :Ut1b
Sutton Ut1b
Worksop Ut1b
Mansfield :U11b
Retford :Ut1b
Mansfield U11b
Rushcliffe U11b
Notts :U11b
Mansfield U11b
Newark :U11b
Worksop :Ut1b
Worksop Ut1b
Sutton U11b
Worksop Ut1b
Worksop :Ut1b
Sutton U11b
Retford U11b
Sutton :U11b
Worksop :Ut1b
Worksop :Ut1b
Mansfield

Worksop Ut1b
Rushcliffe U11b
Mansfield :Ut1b
Rushcliffe U11b
Mansfield

Rushcliffe U11b
Sutton :Ut1b
Newark :Ut1b

Jack Harmer

1.48.2

Nottm (July 09)
1.55.4

Rushcliffe Ut1b
Notts :U11b
Sutton U11b
Newark :Ut1b
Retford U11b
Mansfield Ut1b
Worksop Ut1b

(In Rank Order)

Rushcliffe Ut1b
Notts Ut1b
Notts Ut1b
Rushcliffe Ut1b
Notts Ut1b
Notts :U13b
Notts :U11b
Sutton U11b
Rushcliffe U11b
Newark :Ut1b
Retford Ut1b
Mansfield :Ut1b
Notts :Ut1b
Rushcliffe U11b
Notts :Ut1b
Mansfield U11b
Worksop Ut1b
Sutton U11b
Mansfield

Newark Ut1b
Mansfield uo9
Worksop :U11b

12.20
12.30
12.40
12.50
12.70
13.10
13.50

12.20
12.30
12.30
12.40
12.50
12.70
12.70
12.70
12.70
12.90
12.90
13.10
13.10
13.30
13.30
13.30
13.30
13.50
13.50
13.50
13.50
13.60
13.70
13.70
13.80
13.80
13.80
13.90
13.90
14.00
14.00
14.30
14.30
14.60
14.80
14.90
15.30

2.01.3
2.04.2
2.08.8
2101
21141
2133
2175

2.01.3
2.04.2
2.04.3
2.05.0
2.07.4
2.08.2
2.08.4
2.08.8
2.09.2
2.101
21141
2.13.3
2.13.8
2.14.3
2.15.6
2.17.0
2175
2.18.9
2242
2274
2.28.1
2.34.4

Sat-26-May-18

Points grade
7 G4
6 G4
5 G4
4 G4
3
2
1

G4
G4
G4
G4
G4

Points grade
7 G3
6 G4
5 G4
4
3
2
1

G3
G4
G4
G4
G4
G4
G4
G4
G4

T20

857b
525b
694b
247b

437b

857b
862b
525b
858b
694b
247b
869b
309b
4b

907b
602b
437b
261b
2b

410b
460b
262b
847b
496b
820b
871b
527b
475b
273b
264b
500b

T26

858b
332b
524b
2b

402b
657b

858b
862b
907b
857b
332b
261b
309b
201b
524b
523b
526b
525b
802b
820b
847b
869b
247b
264b
273b
262b
2b
4b
95b

Ashfield School Kirkby in Ashfield

U11 Boys 150m

Mini League Record

Notts Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Charlie Sylvester
Owen Wright
Edward Duckbury
Sterling Evans
Adam Hursthouse
George Gill

26 Competing Athletes

Charlie Sylvester
Reuben Barrs
Owen Wright
Josiah Puleston
Edward Duckbury
Sterling Evans
Jake Sellers
Marcus Wootton
Adam Hursthouse
Phoenix Blair
William Agar
George Gill

Ewan Rochester
William Wilkinson
jack Hilton

Harry Lester
Harry Richards
Warren Cross
Samual Houghton
Ben Ferguson
Daniel Davis

Niall Dobb
Robbie Trenan
Jacob Goddard
Lewis Rochester
Undeclared Athlete

U11 Boys 4x100 relay

Mini League Record

Notts Grade 1

Notts
Rushcliffe
Sutton
Mansfield
Worksop
Retford

9 Competing Teams

Josiah Puleston
Reuben Barrs
Phoenix Blair
Charlie Sylvester
William Mellor
Ewan Rochester
Marcus Wootton
Ewan Collier
Lucas Gibbs
Jake Dodd

Saul Moakes
Owen Wright
Thomas Shirley
Ben Ferguson
Warren Cross
Jake Sellers
Sterling Evans
Lewis Rochester
Jacob Goddard
Harry Richards
William Wilkinson
Adam Hursthouse
Joel Howby

Louis Hallam

21

Rushcliffle (May-17)
21.58

Notts :U11b

Sutton Ut1b

Retford Ut1b

Rushcliffe Ut1b

Mansfield :Ut1b

Worksop Ut1b

( In Rank Order)

Notts :Ut1b
Notts :Ut1b
Sutton Ut1b
Notts :Ut1b
Retford Ut1b
Rushcliffe Ut1b
Notts :Ut1b
Rushcliffe Ut1b
Mansfield :Ut1b
Notts :Ut1b
Retford :Ut1b
Worksop Uttb
Rushcliffe Uttb
Mansfield Uttb
Worksop Ut1b
Worksop :Ut1b
Rushcliffe Ut1b
Notts :U11b
Worksop :Ut1b
Notts :U11b
Notts :U11b
Sutton :U11b
Worksop :Ut1b
Rushcliffe Uttb
Rushcliffe Uttb
Sutton Ut

Daniel, Cole, Mykah, Alfie

61.4
Notts AC (June-12)

:U11b 65.8
Ut1b 65.8
Ut1b 67.7
Ut1b 69.8
:U11b 70.3
U13b 72,5

( In Rank Order)

Notts :Ut1b
Notts :Ut1b
Notts :Ut1b
Notts :Ut1b
Rushcliffe Ut1b
Rushcliffe Ut1b
Rushcliffe Ut1b
Rushcliffe Uttb
Sutton Uttb
Sutton Ut1b
Sutton Ut1b
Sutton Uttb
Notts :U11b
Notts :U11b
Notts :U11b
Notts :U11b
Rushcliffe Ut1b
Rushcliffe Ut1b
Rushcliffe Ut1b
Rushcliffe Ut1b
Mansfield Ut1b
Mansfield :Ut1b
Mansfield :Ut1b

23.30
23.40
23.60
23.70
24.20
25.00

23.30
23.30
23.40
23.50
23.60
23.70
24.00
24.10
24.20
24.20
25.00
25.00
25.10
25.50
25.90
26.10
26.30
26.30
26.50
26.50
26.60
26.70
27.00
27.30
27.30
30.00

7.00
6.00

Q w s o,

65.80
65.80
65.80
65.80
65.80
65.80
65.80
65.80
67.70
67.70
67.70
67.70
67.90
67.90
67.90
67.90
69.20
69.20
69.20
69.20
69.80
69.80
69.80

Points
7

6
5
4
3
2
1

G4
G4
G4
G4

Points

grade

G4
G4



Fi4

201b
525b
456b
835b
49b

663b
166b

201b
525b
523b
456b
835b
49b
261b
437b
262b
273b
802b
871b
663b
475b
166b
496b
407b
2b
95b
847b
404b
402b
410b
451b
114b
420b
264b
868b
124b

U11 Boys Howler Javelin

Mini League Record

Notts Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Ewan Collier
Owen Wright
Harry Pyott
Euan Fraser
JE

Petar Taylor
Alfie Fell

29 Competing Athletes

Ewan Collier
Owen Wright
Jake Dodd

Harry Pyott

Euan Fraser

JE

Ewan Rochester
George Gill
Harry Richards
Jacob Goddard
Thomas Shirley
Daniel Davis
Petar Taylor
Robbie Trenan
Alfie Fell

Samual Houghton
Jake Tilston
William Wilkinson
Joel Howby
Warren Cross
Freddie Marks
Phlip Theaker
jack Hilton
Layne Kegworth
Flynn Thomas
Tommy Theaker
Lewis Rochester
Jacob Minorrio
Cameron Shivas

Matthew Young
38.47
Rushcliffle (June 17)

Rushcliffe Ut1b
Sutton U11b
Worksop Ut1b
Notts :U11b
Mansfield

Retford U11b
Newark Ut1b

(In Rank Order)

Rushcliffe Ut1b
Sutton Ut1b
Sutton U11b
Worksop Ut1b
Notts :Ut1b
Mansfield

Rushcliffe U11b
Worksop Uttb

Rushcliffe U11b
Rushcliffe U11b

Notts :Ut1b
Notts :Ut1b
Retford U11b
Worksop Ut1b
Newark :U11b
Worksop :U11b
Worksop Uttb
Mansfield U11b
Mansfield :Ut1b
Notts :Ut1b
Worksop Ut1b
Worksop Ut1b
Worksop Ut1b
Worksop Ut1b
Newark :Ut1b
Worksop Ut1b
Rushcliffe U11b
Notts :Ut1b
Newark :Ut1b

33.62
30.99
2413
23.98
22.98
20.36
19.77

33.62
30.99
30.52
24.13
23.98
22.98
22.58
21.86
21.48
21.28
20.80
20.80
20.36
20.20
19.77
18.66
18.39
17.36
16.35
16.24
15.58
15.19
15.06
14.55
14.30
13.57
13.51
11.64
9.10

DNWO RGO

G2
G2
G2

G2
G2

35b

402b
451b
404b
410b
460b
475b
456b
496b
657b
602b
663b
694b

Fo7

201b
663b
49b

526b
460b
802b
114b

201b
309b
663b
49b

526b
35b

460b
802b
835b
272b
524b
529b
451b
114b
166b
404b
820b
523b
164b
527b
868b
332b
402b
431b
407b
124b
420b

27

Joel Brereton
Phlip Theaker
Layne Kegworth
Freddie Marks
jack Hilton

Harry Lester
Robbie Trenan
Harry Pyott
Samual Houghton
James Stewart
William Agar
Petar Taylor
Edward Duckbury

U11 Boys Long Jump

Mini League Record

Notts Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Ewan Collier
Petar Taylor
JE

Saul Moakes
Harry Lester
Thomas Shirley
Flynn Thomas

Competing Athletes

Ewan Collier
Marcus Wootton
Petar Taylor

JE

Saul Moakes
Joel Brereton
Harry Lester
Thomas Shirley
Euan Fraser
Roshan Hallen
Lucas Gibbs
Finley Locker
Layne Kegworth
Flynn Thomas
Alfie Fell
Freddie Marks
Ben Ferguson
Jake Dodd
Connor Williams
Niall Dobb
Jacob Minorrio
William Mellor
Phlip Theaker
Levi Morley
Jake Tilston
Cameron Shivas
Tommy Theaker

Mansfield
Worksop
Worksop
Worksop
Worksop
Worksop
Worksop
Worksop
Worksop
Retford
Retford
Retford
Retford

Mykah Skervin
4.24
Notts (May-12)
3.95

Rushcliffe
Retford
Mansfield
Sutton
Worksop
Notts
Newark

( In Rank Order)

Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Retford
Mansfield
Sutton
Mansfield
Worksop
Notts
Notts
Rushcliffe
Sutton
Sutton
Worksop
Newark
Newark
Worksop
Notts
Sutton
Newark
Sutton
Notts
Rushcliffe
Worksop
Worksop
Worksop
Newark
Worksop

Ut1b
:U11b
:U11b

Ut1b

Ut1b
:U11b
:U11b

Ut1b
:U11b

U13b
:U11b

Ut1b
Ut1b

Utib
Utib

Ut1b
:U11b
:U11b
:U11b

Ut1b
Ut1b
Utib

Utib
Utib
:U11b
:U11b
:U11b
Utib
Utib
:U11b
:U11b
:U11b
:U11b
Utib
:U11b
Utib
:U11b
:U11b
:U11b
Utib
:U11b
:U11b
Utib
:U11b
:U11b

69.80
70.30
70.30
70.30
70.30
71.20
71.20
71.20
71.20
72.50
72.50
72.50
72.50

3.52
3.21
3.18
297
2.89
2.86
2.64

3.52
3.33
3.21
3.18
297
2.95
2.89
2.86
278
278
276
270
2.66
2.64
2.64
2.61
2.56
2.56
2.54
2.51
2.45
2.41
2.36
2.32
2.10
2.07
1.78

NDWAUIOO®N

G2
G3
G4
G4
G4

G2
G4
G4
G4



Notts Mini-League Track and field (2) Ashfield School Kirkby in Ashfield

Under 13 Girls Sat-26-May-18
To1  U13 Girls 70m hurdles T07 U13 Girls 100m
Mini League Record Anna Davis/Isabelle Brooks Mini League Record Charlotte McLennagham
11.8 13
Notts AC (2007) Notts AC (May 10)
AAA Grade 1 1.9 AAA Grade 1 13.6
Scoring Athletes Scoring Athletes
Points grade Points grade
304g Kate Ridgway Rushcliffe U13g 1240 7 G83 159 Isabelle Burlington Mansfield U13g 13.80 7 G2
54g Serenity Joynt Mansfield U13g 12.90 6 G4 825¢g Bronwyn Sharman Notts U13g 14.20 6 G4
8299  Amy Bettridge Notts U13g 13.60 5 2639 Emily Disney Rushcliffe U13g 14.70 5
148g  Zoe Smith Newark U13g 13.80 4 148g Zoe Smith Newark U13g 15.10 4
546g Jasmine Kirlew Sutton U13g 13.90 3 6399 Beth Makepeace Retford U13g 15.20 3
541g Philippa Woolley Sutton U13g 15.50 2
12 Competing Athletes ( In Rank Order) 33 Competing Athletes ( In Rank Order)
304g Kate Ridgway Rushcliffe U13g 1240 G3 159 Isabelle Burlington Mansfield U13g 13.80 G2
54g Serenity Joynt Mansfield U13g 12.90 G4 825¢g Bronwyn Sharman Notts U13g 14.20 G4
829g  Amy Bettridge Notts U13g 13.60 8949 Maya Turner Notts U13g 14.30 G4
148g  Zoe Smith Newark U13g 13.80 820g Emily Rawson Notts U13g 14.70
546g Jasmine Kirlew Sutton U13g 13.90 263g Emily Disney Rushcliffe U13g 14.70
34g Tammy Smith Mansfield U13g 13.90 169 Tia Jones Mansfield U13g 14.70
263g  Emily Disney Rushcliffe U13g 15.90 3869 Lucy Rich Rushcliffe U13g 14.80
8479 Natasha Need Notts U13g 16.10 349 Tammy Smith Mansfield U13g 14.80
867g  Emily Ashton Notts U13g 16.10 3049 Kate Ridgway Rushcliffe U13g 15.00
367g Megan Mellor Rushcliffe U13g 16.20 148g Zoe Smith Newark U13g 15.10
2059  Zoe Vincent Rushcliffe U13g 16.30 6399 Beth Makepeace Retford U13g 15.20
3499 Mya Edwards Rushcliffe U13g 16.50 892¢g Anja England Notts U13g 15.20
390g Bella McCormack Rushcliffe U13g 16.50 541g Philippa Woolley Sutton U13g 15.50
273g  Charlotte Squire Rushcliffe U13g 17.40 1409 Niamh Monaghan Newark U13g 15.50
350g Freya Sugden Rushcliffe U13g 17.40 901g Hollie Smith Notts U13g 15.70
8479 Natasha Need Notts U13g 15.90
144g Jorja Thomas Newark U13g 16.10
3669 Beatrix Davies Rushcliffe U13g 16.10
661g Emily Taylor Retford U13g 16.20
543¢g Katie Martin Sutton U13g 16.20
6409 Faye Marshall Retford U13g 16.30
369 Jemima Waller Mansfield U13g 16.40
189 Lucy Sissons Mansfield U13g 16.50
3509 Freya Sugden Rushcliffe U13g 16.60
8729 Hannah Thornton Notts U13g 16.70
6209 Alexjandra Wickstrom Retford U13g 17.20
2649 Harriet maxwell Rushcliffe U13g 17.50
3879 Freya Munn Rushcliffe U13g 17.70
273g Charlotte Squire Rushcliffe U13g 17.80
GUEST ATHLETES Unregistered
9069 Chinaza Njoku Notts :U15g 15.50
469 Sophie Ashton Mansfield :U13g 16.50
289 16.40
669 Georgia Love Mansfield :U13g 16.70
T21  U13 Girls 800m T15 U13 Girls 200m
Mini League Record Freya Dolby Mini League Record Charlotte McLennagham
2.26.4 26.4
Worksop (July 16) Notts AC (May 10)
AAA Grade 1 2285 AAA Grade 1 28.4
Scoring Athletes Scoring Athletes
Points grade Points grade
11g  Alex Foster Mansfield U13g 2.32.9 7 G3 159 Isabelle Burlington Mansfield U13g 29.10 7 G3
801g Daisy Walker Notts U13g 2377 6 G4 8949 Maya Turner Notts U13g 29.50 6 G3
390g Bella McCormack Rushcliffe U13g 2414 5 354¢g Olivia Green Rushcliffe U13g 30.40 5 G4
639g Beth Makepeace Retford U13g 2542 4 148g Zoe Smith Newark U13g 31.60 4
140g  Niamh Monaghan Newark U13g 3.00.6 3 5439 Katie Martin Sutton U13g 33.20 3
541g  Philippa Woolley Sutton U13g 3.05.2 2 6409 Faye Marshall Retford U13g 34.90 2
14 Competing Athletes ( In Rank Order) 22 Competing Athletes ( In Rank Order)
11g  Alex Foster Mansfield U13g 2.32.9 G3 159 Isabelle Burlington Mansfield U13g 29.10 G3
801g Daisy Walker Notts U13g 2377 G4 8949 Maya Turner Notts U13g 29.50 G3
894g Maya Turner Notts U13g 2.38.0 G4 825¢g Bronwyn Sharman Notts U13g 29.50 G3
852g  Abigail Nicholson Notts U13g 2.38.4 G4 354g Olivia Green Rushcliffe U13g 30.40 G4
390g Bella McCormack Rushcliffe U13g 2414 3869 Lucy Rich Rushcliffe U13g 30.50 G4
38¢g Ruby Milnes Mansfield U13g 2434 892¢g Anja England Notts U13g 30.80
69 Ella Kennedy Mansfield U13g 2.46.6 8529 Abigail Nicholson Notts U13g 30.80
14g  Grace Manson Mansfield U13g 2.50.3 148g Zoe Smith Newark U13g 31.60
639g Beth Makepeace Retford U13g 2.54.2 820g Emily Rawson Notts U13g 31.60
304g Kate Ridgway Rushcliffe U13g 2558 2639 Emily Disney Rushcliffe U13g 31.60
179 Ava Blake Mansfield U13g 2.58.8 543¢g Katie Martin Sutton U13g 33.20
140g  Niamh Monaghan Newark U13g 3.00.6 901g Hollie Smith Notts U13g 33.70
541g  Philippa Woolley Sutton U13g 3.05.2 3669 Beatrix Davies Rushcliffe U13g 34.60
887g  Poppy Greentree Notts U13g 3.07.0 5449 Ami Gilbert Sutton U13g 34.70

569 Hannah Brereton Mansfield U13g 34.80



T27

159
3869
8529
541g
6629

159
22g
169
34g
3869
354¢g
304g
263g
8529
8209
8929
8259
541g
543¢g
546¢g
5449
58b
569
669
679

F09

549
6629
2649
8299
543¢g
1449

54g
6629
2649
229
569
3879
8299
543¢g
3679
144g
6379
6209

U13 Girls 4x100 relay

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Mansfield
Rushcliffe
Notts
Sutton
Retford

Competing Teams

Isabelle Burlington
Zoe Spencer

Tia Jones

Tammy Smith
Lucy Rich

Olivia Green

Kate Ridgway
Emily Disney
Abigail Nicholson
Emily Rawson
Anja England
Bronwyn Sharman
Philippa Woolley
Katie Martin
Jasmine Kirlew
Ami Gilbert
William Sankey
Hannah Brereton
Georgia Love
Scarlett hindley

U13 Girls Javelin

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Serenity Joynt
Katarina Taylor
Harriet maxwell
Amy Bettridge
Katie Martin
Jorja Thomas

U13 Girls Javelin

Competing Athletes

Serenity Joynt
Katarina Taylor
Harriet maxwell
Zoe Spencer
Hannah Brereton
Freya Munn

Amy Bettridge
Katie Martin
Megan Mellor
Jorja Thomas
Lucy Knox
Alexjandra Wickstrom

Holly, Amy, Millie, Lily-May

55.1
Notts AC (June 14)

U13g 60.1
U13g 60.1
U13g 62.6
U13g 64.5
Ui3g 675

( In Rank Order)

Mansfield U13g
Mansfield U13g
Mansfield U13g
Mansfield U13g
Rushcliffe U13g
Rushcliffe U13g
Rushcliffe U13g
Rushcliffe U13g
Notts U13g
Notts U13g
Notts U13g
Notts U13g
Sutton U13g
Sutton U13g
Sutton U13g
Sutton U13g
Mansfield U13b
Mansfield U13g
Mansfield :U13g
Mansfield :U13g
Alex Arbon
30.02
Sutton Harriers (July 16)
24.75

Mansfield U13g
Retford U13g
Rushcliffe U13g
Notts U13g
Sutton U13g
Newark U13g

( In Rank Order)

Mansfield U13g
Retford U13g
Rushcliffe U13g
Mansfield U13g
Mansfield U13g
Rushcliffe U13g
Notts U13g
Sutton U13g
Rushcliffe U13g
Newark U13g
Retford U13g
Retford U13g

whrOOO N

Points
60.10 7
60.10
60.10
60.10
60.10 6
60.10
60.10
60.10
62.60 5
62.60
62.60
62.60
64.50 4
64.50
64.50
64.50
66.30 G
66.30
66.30
66.30

21.72
19.36
16.43
11.91
9.80
8.49

“—NDWwhrhaTO N

21.72 G3
19.36 G3
16.43 G4
15.51 G4
15.25 G4
12.60

11.91

9.80

8.79

8.49

8.07

7.00

G3
G3
G4

6409
661g
8879
189

8729

469
669

F13

8769
169

5449
1409
273g

8769
169

5449
1409
2739
847g
229

3509
189

3669
887g

469

F05

54g

8299
3869
5449
6629
1449

549

349

169

829¢g
3869
5449
3499
6629
390g
264g
6379
541g
3679
387¢g
1449
5469

Faye Marshall
Emily Taylor
Poppy Greentree
Lucy Sissons
Hannah Thornton

GUEST ATHLETES

Sophie Ashton
Georgia Love

U13 Girls High Jump

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Sophie Anderton
Tia Jones

Ami Gilbert
Niamh Monaghan
Charlotte Squire

12 Competing Athletes

Sophie Anderton
Tia Jones

Ami Gilbert
Niamh Monaghan
Charlotte Squire
Natasha Need
Zoe Spencer
Freya Sugden
Lucy Sissons
Beatrix Davies
Poppy Greentree

GUEST ATHLETES

Sophie Ashton

U13 Girls Shot

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Serenity Joynt
Amy Bettridge
Lucy Rich

Ami Gilbert
Katarina Taylor
Jorja Thomas

16 Competing Athletes

Serenity Joynt
Tammy Smith
Tia Jones

Amy Bettridge
Lucy Rich

Ami Gilbert

Mya Edwards
Katarina Taylor
Bella McCormack
Harriet maxwell
Lucy Knox
Philippa Woolley
Megan Mellor
Freya Munn
Jorja Thomas
Jasmine Kirlew

Retford U13g
Retford U13g
Notts U13g
Mansfield U13g
Notts U13g
Unregistered
Mansfield :U13g
Mansfield :U13g
Chloe Elphick

1.45
Sutton Harriers (2006)

1.4

Notts U13g
Mansfield U13g
Sutton U13g
Newark U13g
Rushcliffe U13g
( In Rank Order)
Notts U13g
Mansfield U13g
Sutton U13g
Newark U13g
Rushcliffe U13g
Notts U13g
Mansfield U13g
Rushcliffe U13g
Mansfield U13g
Rushcliffe U13g
Notts U13g
Unregistered
Mansfield :U13g

Kelsey Pearce

9.69
Mansfield Harriers (July-15)
8.45

Mansfield U13g
Notts U13g
Rushcliffe U13g
Sutton U13g
Retford U13g
Newark U13g
( In Rank Order)
Mansfield U13g
Mansfield U13g
Mansfield U13g
Notts U13g
Rushcliffe U13g
Sutton U13g
Rushcliffe U13g
Retford U13g
Rushcliffe U13g
Rushcliffe U13g
Retford U13g
Sutton U13g
Rushcliffe U13g
Rushcliffe U13g
Newark U13g
Sutton U13g

34.90
35.00
35.40
35.80
36.80

34.70
34.90

1.42
1.20
1.20
1.15
1.15

1.42
1.20
1.20
1.15
1.15
1.15
1.13
1.10
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

8.11
6.76
6.00
5.99
5.68
4.20

8.11
7.36
7.08
6.76
6.00
5.99
5.89
5.68
5.44
5.19
5.03
4.93
4.86
4.42
4.20
4.17

G2
G4
G4
G4

wWwhrOOO N

G1

Wb o

G1

G2
G4



Notts Mini-League Track and field (2)

T02

29b

831b
492b
120b

29b

831b
492b
120b
809b
427b
430b

T22

808b
28b

120b
350b
552b
621b
403b

808b
28b

120b
350b
362b
335b
552b
141b
32b

621b
403b
446b
59b

893b
889b
31b

30b

206b
550b

Under 13 Boys

U13 Boys 75m hurdles

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Alistair Homewood
Ashley Nkomazana
Wade Beevers
Josh Clee

7 Competing Athletes

Alistair Homewood
Ashley Nkomazana
Wade Beevers
Josh Clee

Leo Tomset
Spencer Gill
Matthew Forrest

U13 Boys 800m

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Jake Greenhalgh
Jake Orr

Josh Clee
Thomas Bavin
Nathaniel Hinchley
James Fee

Adam Vaughan

19 Competing Athletes

Jake Greenhalgh
Jake Orr

Josh Clee
Thomas Bavin
Ben Perkins
Oscar Wyszynski
Nathaniel Hinchley
Joseph Monk
Matthew Young
James Fee
Adam Vaughan
Ashton Cooper
Edward Sankey
Ben Davies
Isaac White

Ellis Blake

Harry Wilkinson
Aidan King

John Thompson

Ben Rendell
125
Notts AC (July 13)

Mansfield U13b
Notts U13b
Worksop U13b
Newark U13b

(In Rank Order)

Mansfield U13b
Notts U13b
Worksop U13b
Newark U13b
Notts U13b
Worksop U13b
Worksop U13b

James Wardle

2.18.2

Rushcliffe AC (july 16)
2225

Notts U13b
Mansfield U13b
Newark U13b
Rushcliffe U13b
Sutton U13b
Retford U13b
Worksop U13b

(In Rank Order)

Notts U13b
Mansfield U13b
Newark U13b

Rushcliffe U13b
Rushcliffe U13b
Rushcliffe U13b

Sutton U13b
Newark U13b
Mansfield U13b
Retford U13b
Worksop U13b
Worksop U13b
Mansfield U13b
Notts U13b
Notts U13b
Mansfield U13b
Mansfield U13b
Rushcliffe U13b
Sutton U13b

15.70
15.70
16.40
16.50

15.70
15.70
16.40
16.50
16.70
17.40
19.70

2.26.8
2.36.3
2.36.9
2371
2422
2.46.2
2474

2.26.8
2.36.3
2.36.9
2371
2.40.0
2401
2422
2426
2447
2.46.2
2474
2513
2524
2.54.9
2553
3.01.0
3.01.7
3.01.7
3.01.7

Sat-26-May-18

Points grade
7

6
5
4

Points grade
7 G3

N Wb oo

G3

T08

839b
355b
621b
446b
552b
63b

100b

839b
873b
846b
831b
355b
837b
621b
446b
552b
63b

625b
208b
492b
59b

368b
601b
30b

206b
605b
427b
626b
657b

hb
100b

T16

839b
446b
625b
29b

368b
550b
100b

839b
831b
446b
625b
816b
809b
601b
29b

63b

368b
59b

492b
550b
58b

206b
657b
626b

100b

Ashfield School Kirkby in Ashfield

U13 Boys 100m

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Yaw Afirifah-Mensah
Alexander Munn
James Fee

Ashton Cooper
Nathaniel Hinchley
Harley-Jay Martin
Undeclared Athlete

23 Competing Athletes

Yaw Afirifah-Mensah
Theo Simpson

Kwadwo Afirifah-Mensah

Ashley Nkomazana
Alexander Munn
Ethan Norris
James Fee
Ashton Cooper
Nathaniel Hinchley
Harley-Jay Martin
Thomas Gleave
Peter Hando
Wade Beevers
Edward Sankey
Tom Coverley
James Agar

Harry Wilkinson
Aidan King
Thomas Baguley
Spencer Gill
Alasdair Grierson
James Stewart

GUEST ATHLETES

Undeclared Athlete

U13 Boys 200m

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Yaw Afirifah-Mensah
Ashton Cooper
Thomas Gleave
Alistair Homewood
Tom Coverley

John Thompson
Undeclared Athlete

18 Competing Athletes

Yaw Afirifah-Mensah
Ashley Nkomazana
Ashton Cooper
Thomas Gleave
Ben Ramowski
Leo Tomset

James Agar
Alistair Homewood
Harley-Jay Martin
Tom Coverley
Edward Sankey
Wade Beevers
John Thompson
William Sankey
Aidan King

James Stewart
Alasdair Grierson

GUEST ATHLETES

Undeclared Athlete

Jared Bailey

129
Sutton Harriers (July-15)
13

Equal to record

Notts U13b
Rushcliffe U13b
Retford U13b
Worksop U13b
Sutton U13b
Mansfield U13b
Newark Ut

( In Rank Order)

Notts U13b
Notts U13b
Notts U13b
Notts U13b
Rushcliffe U13b
Notts U13b
Retford U13b
Worksop U13b
Sutton U13b
Mansfield U13b
Retford U13b
Rushcliffe U13b
Worksop U13b
Mansfield U13b
Rushcliffe U13b
Retford U13b
Mansfield U13b
Rushcliffe U13b
Retford U13b
Worksop U13b
Retford U13b
Retford U13b

Unregistered

Newark U1

Yaw Afirifah-Mensah

26.3
Notts AC (April-18)
26.8
Notts U13b
Worksop U13b
Retford U13b
Mansfield U13b
Rushcliffe U13b
Sutton U13b
Newark Ut

( In Rank Order)

Notts U13b
Notts U13b
Worksop U13b
Retford U13b
Notts U13b
Notts U13b
Retford U13b
Mansfield U13b
Mansfield U13b
Rushcliffe U13b
Mansfield U13b
Worksop U13b
Sutton U13b
Mansfield U13b
Rushcliffe U13b
Retford U13b
Retford U13b

Unregistered

Newark Ut

12.90
14.70
15.00
15.20
15.40
15.40
16.20

12.90
14.10
14.40
14.60
14.70
15.00
15.00
15.20
15.40
15.40
15.40
15.40
15.40
15.90
16.00
16.10
16.20
16.40
16.40
16.50
17.50
17.50

16.20

26.70
31.30
31.90
32.70
32.90
34.70
35.00

26.70
30.40
31.30
31.90
32.10
32.20
32.30
32.70
32.70
32.90
32.90
34.60
34.70
34.90
35.20
38.00
39.00

35.00

Points grade
7 G1

- W wwa o

Points grade
7

N wh oo

G1



T28 U13 Boys 4x100 relay F10 U13 Boys High Jump
Mini League Record Fredie, Kofi, Joe, Casper Mini League Record Henry Bullough
56.5 1.46
Notts AC (july 16) Mansfield Harriers (June 16)
AAA Grade 1 AAA Grade 1 1.47
Scoring Athletes New Record Scoring Athletes
Points grade
846b Notts U13b 56.4 7 837b Ethan Norris Notts U13b 1.35
335b Rushcliffe U13b 60.5 6 120b Josh Clee Newark U13b 1.25
28b Mansfield U13b 62.3 5 32b Matthew Young Mansfield U13b 1.23
446b Worksop U13b 63.1 4 430b Matthew Forrest Worksop U13b 1.20
601b Retford U13b 63.1 3 362b Ben Perkins Rushcliffe U13b 1.00
605b Thomas Baguley Retford U13b 0.00
5 Competing Teams (In Rank Order) 11 Competing Athletes (In Rank Order)
Points
846b Kwadwo Afirifah-Mensah  Notts U13b 56.40 7 837b Ethan Norris Notts U13b 1.35
831b Ashley Nkomazana Notts U13b 56.40 846b Kwadwo Afirifah-Mensah Notts U13b 1.30
808b Jake Greenhalgh Notts U13b 56.40 120b Josh Clee Newark U13b 1.25
839%b Yaw Afirifah-Mensah Notts U13b 56.40 32b Matthew Young Mansfield U13b 1.23
335b Oscar Wyszynski Rushcliffe U13b 60.50 6 430b Matthew Forrest Worksop U13b 1.20
350b Thomas Bavin Rushcliffe U13b 60.50 403b Adam Vaughan Worksop U13b 1.10
362b Ben Perkins Rushcliffe U13b 60.50 889b Isaac White Notts U13b 1.10
368b Tom Coverley Rushcliffe U13b 60.50 809b Leo Tomset Notts U13b 1.05
28b Jake Orr Mansfield U13b 62.30 5 362b Ben Perkins Rushcliffe U13b 1.00
32b Matthew Young Mansfield U13b 62.30 893b Ben Davies Notts U13b 1.00
59b Edward Sankey Mansfield U13b 62.30 605b Thomas Baguley Retford U13b 0.00
29b Alistair Homewood Mansfield U13b 62.30
446b Ashton Cooper Worksop U13b 63.10 4
403b Adam Vaughan Worksop U13b 63.10
492b Wade Beevers Worksop U13b 63.10
430b Matthew Forrest Worksop U13b 63.10
601b James Agar Retford U13b 63.10 3
605b Thomas Baguley Retford U13b 63.10
625b Thomas Gleave Retford U13b 63.10
621b James Fee Retford U13b 63.10
Fo6 U13 Boys Javelin FO3 U13 Boys Shot
Mini League Record Daniel Dale Mini League Record to be arranged
34.02 new weight
Retford AC (2007) March 2018
AAA Grade 1 31.15 AAA Grade 1 Non Published
Scoring Athletes Scoring Athletes
32b Matthew Young Mansfield U13b 29.87 7 G2 209b Jenson Daubrah-Scott Rushcliffe U13b 8.35
430b Matthew Forrest Worksop U13b 20.11 6 829b Tom Round Notts U13b 6.46
829b Tom Round Notts U13b 19.08 5 43b Oliver Bullough Mansfield U13b 6.00
605b Thomas Baguley Retford U13b 17.54 4 403b Adam Vaughan Worksop U13b 5.09
355b Alexander Munn Rushcliffe U13b 11.36 3 621b James Fee Retford U13b 4.70
556b Harry Thompson Sutton U13b 7.93 2 550b John Thompson Sutton U13b 4.68
141b Joseph Monk Newark U13b 4.41
12 Competing Athletes (In Rank Order) 16 Competing Athletes ( In Rank Order)
32b Matthew Young Mansfield U13b 29.87 G2 209b Jenson Daubrah-Scott Rushcliffe U13b 8.35
430b Matthew Forrest Worksop U13b 20.11 829b Tom Round Notts U13b 6.46
829b Tom Round Notts U13b 19.08 837b Ethan Norris Notts U13b 6.24
605b Thomas Baguley Retford U13b 17.54 43b Oliver Bullough Mansfield U13b 6.00
427b Spencer Gill Worksop U13b 16.17 63b Harley-Jay Martin Mansfield U13b 5.71
816b Ben Ramowski Notts U13b 13.35 28b Jake Orr Mansfield U13b 5.60
355b Alexander Munn Rushcliffe U13b 11.36 403b Adam Vaughan Worksop U13b 5.09
58b William Sankey Mansfield U13b 9.51 58b William Sankey Mansfield U13b 5.08
556b Harry Thompson Sutton U13b 7.93 30b Harry Wilkinson Mansfield U13b 5.05
350b Thomas Bavin Rushcliffe U13b 7.81 621b James Fee Retford U13b 4.70
362b Ben Perkins Rushcliffe U13b 4.41 550b John Thompson Sutton U13b 4.68
657b James Stewart Retford U13b 0.00 208b Peter Hando Rushcliffe U13b 4.58
141b Joseph Monk Newark U13b 4.41
625b Thomas Gleave Retford U13b 4.25
816b Ben Ramowski Notts U13b 4.16
556b Harry Thompson Sutton U13b 2.95

ocwhrOO®N

G3
G4
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G3



Notts Mini-League Track and field (2) Ashfield School Kirkby in Ashfield

Under 15 Boys Sat-26-May-18

T04 U15 Boys 80m hurdles T10 U15 Boys 100m
Mini League Record Perry Offler Mini League Record Benjamin Mattinson
1.8 115
Notts AC (Sept 08) Notts AC (July 13)
AAA Grade 1 1.9 AAA Grade 1 1.7
Scoring Athletes Scoring Athletes
Points grade Points grade
897b George Toom-Smith Notts U15b 13.50 7 855b Freddie Cooper Notts U15b 12.30 7 G4
265b Cameron Wells Rushcliffe U15b 15.40 6 225b Jonty Ireton Rushcliffe U15b 12.30 6 G4
588b Jacob Yorke Sutton U15b 15.40 5 33b Ben Madeley Mansfield U15b 12.40 5 G4
423b Henry Dickinson Worksop U15b 19.40 4 585b Harrison Simms Sutton U15b 12.40 4 G4
660b Aleksandar Taylor Retford U15b 13.70 3
5 Competing Athletes (In Rank Order) 16 Competing Athletes (In Rank Order)
897b George Toom-Smith Notts U15b 13.50 855b Freddie Cooper Notts U15b 12.30 G4
265b Cameron Wells Rushcliffe U15b 15.40 225b Jonty Ireton Rushcliffe U15b 12.30 G4
588b Jacob Yorke Sutton U15b 15.40 585b Harrison Simms Sutton U15b 12.40 G4
851b Bruce Moyo Notts U15b 16.80 33b Ben Madeley Mansfield U15b 12.40 G4
423b Henry Dickinson Worksop U15b 19.40 854b Casper Gorden-Brown Notts U15b 12.80
265b Cameron Wells Rushcliffe U15b 13.00
851b Bruce Moyo Notts U15b 13.21
875b Bradley Ward-White Notts U15b 13.50
660b Aleksandar Taylor Retford U15b 13.70
610b Jason Green Retford U15b 13.80
65b Cole Beck Mansfield U15b 14.20
594b Thomas Budd Sutton U15b 14.30
222b Luca Stokes Rushcliffe U15b 14.80
697b Ben Atkinson Retford U15b 15.10
326b Patrick Quilty Rushcliffe U15b 15.30
GUEST ATHLETES Unregistered
698b Harvey page Retford :U15b 13.40
T24 U15 Boys 800m T18 U15 Boys 200m
Mini League Record Robert Needham Mini League Record Benjamin Mattinson
2.05.1 237
Notts AC (Sept 08) Notts AC (July-2013)
AAA Grade 1 2.06.5 AAA Grade 1
Scoring Athletes Scoring Athletes
Points grade Points grade
865b Finlay Hutchinson Notts U15b 2.09.1 7 G2 855b Freddie Cooper Notts U15b 25.20 7 G4
592b Cameron Turner Sutton U15b 2.23.1 6 225b Jonty Ireton Rushcliffe U15b 25.50 6 G4
65b Cole Beck Mansfield U15b 2273 5 585b Harrison Simms Sutton U15b 25.70 5
326b Patrick Quilty Rushcliffe U15b 2.27.6 4 33b Ben Madeley Mansfield U15b 25.70 4
412b Josh Hilton Worksop U15b 241.0 3 412b Josh Hilton Worksop U15b 28.30 3
610b Jason Green Retford U15b 28.70 2
16 Competing Athletes (In Rank Order) 20 Competing Athletes (In Rank Order)
865b Finlay Hutchinson Notts U15b 2.09.1 G2 855b Freddie Cooper Notts U15b 25.20 G4
833b Rhys Lewis Notts U15b 2.18.2 225b Jonty Ireton Rushcliffe U15b 25.50 G4
592b Cameron Turner Sutton U15b 2.23.1 33b Ben Madeley Mansfield U15b 25.70
65b Cole Beck Mansfield U15b 2273 585b Harrison Simms Sutton U15b 25.70
897b George Toom-Smith Notts U15b 2274 592b Cameron Turner Sutton U15b 26.30
326b Patrick Quilty Rushcliffe U15b 2.27.6 854b Casper Gorden-Brown Notts U15b 26.70
887b Owen Carroll Notts U15b 2.27.8 833b Rhys Lewis Notts U1sb 27.00
879b Finlay Wilson Notts U15b 2.28.1 879b Finlay Wilson Notts U15b 27.50
851b Bruce Moyo Notts U15b 2.28.4 265b Cameron Wells Rushcliffe U15b 28.20
274b Ben Squire Rushcliffe U15b 2.31.7 412b Josh Hilton Worksop U15b 28.30
894b Daniel Ferguson Notts U15b 2345 894b Daniel Ferguson Notts U15b 28.50
251b Adam Bayley Rushcliffe U15b 2.36.6 610b Jason Green Retford U15b 28.70
589b Luke Hudd Sutton U15b 2377 603b Makar Babenko Retford U15b 29.00
412b Josh Hilton Worksop U15b 2.41.0 594b Thomas Budd Sutton U15b 29.00
418b Jake Charters Worksop U15b 2453 660b Aleksandar Taylor Retford U15b 29.50
348b Aiden Wootton Rushcliffe U15b 2.50.6 65b Cole Beck Mansfield U15b 29.90
222b Luca Stokes Rushcliffe U15b 30.00
588b Jacob Yorke Sutton U15b 30.50
589b Luke Hudd Sutton U15b 31.00
348b Aiden Wootton Rushcliffe U15b 33.70



T30

851b
589b
326b
697b

851b
897b
854b
855b
589b
594b
592b
585b
697b
610b
660b
698b
326b
232b
265b
222b

F16

838b
326b
418b
586b

838b
326b
418b
875b
423b
586b

U15 Boys 4x100 relay

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Notts
Sutton
Rushcliffe
Retford

4 Competing Teams

Bruce Moyo

George Toom-Smith
Casper Gorden-Brown
Freddie Cooper
Luke Hudd

Thomas Budd
Cameron Turner
Harrison Simms
Ben Atkinson

Jason Green
Aleksandar Taylor
Harvey page

Patrick Quilty

Max Davies
Cameron Wells
Luca Stokes

U15 Boys Discus

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Kofi Afirifah-Mensah
Patrick Quilty
Jake Charters
Kaylen Kirlew

6 Competing Athletes

Kofi Afirifah-Mensah
Patrick Quilty

Jake Charters
Bradley Ward-White
Henry Dickinson
Kaylen Kirlew

Alisair,Benjamin,Joshua,Ryan

49
Notts AC (June 12)

U15b 52.3
U15b 53.5
U15b 54.5
U15b 54.5

( In Rank Order)

Notts U15b
Notts U15b
Notts U15b
Notts U15b
Sutton U15b
Sutton U15b
Sutton U15b
Sutton U15b
Retford U15b
Retford U15b
Retford U15b
Retford :U15b

Rushcliffe U15b
Rushcliffe U15b
Rushcliffe U15b

Rushcliffe U15b
Chris Clarke
37.64
Mansfield Harriers (July 09)
35.2
Notts U15b
Rushcliffe U15b
Worksop U15b
Sutton U15b

(In Rank Order)

Notts U15b
Rushcliffe U15b
Worksop U15b
Notts U15b
Worksop U15b
Sutton U15b

Q oo~

52.30
52.30
52.30
52.30
53.50
53.50
53.50
53.50
54.50
54.50
54.50
54.50
54.50
54.50
54.50
54.50

20.35
19.44
18.29
13.25

20.35
19.44
18.29
16.11
14.30
13.25

Points
7

ENNE WO IN]

F02

42b

225b
603b
815b
588b
423b

42b

225b
603b
815b
897b
588b
833b
585b
594b
586b
593b
423b
232b

F08

815b
593b
412b
603b
348b

815b
593b
412b
418b
838b
589b
603b
348b
586b
274b
697b

U15 Boys High Jump

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Henry Bullough
Jonty Ireton
Makar Babenko
Thomas Foster
Jacob Yorke
Henry Dickinson

13 Competing Athletes

Henry Bullough
Jonty Ireton
Makar Babenko
Thomas Foster
George Toom-Smith
Jacob Yorke
Rhys Lewis
Harrison Simms
Thomas Budd
Kaylen Kirlew
James Davis
Henry Dickinson
Max Davies

U15 Boys Shot

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Thomas Foster
James Davis
Josh Hilton
Makar Babenko
Aiden Wootton

Competing Athletes

Thomas Foster
James Davis
Josh Hilton
Jake Charters
Kofi Afirifah-Mensah
Luke Hudd
Makar Babenko
Aiden Wootton
Kaylen Kirlew
Ben Squire
Ben Atkinson

Perry Offler
1.7

Notts AC (Sept 07)

1.72

Mansfield
Rushcliffe
Retford
Notts
Sutton
Worksop

( In Rank Order)

Mansfield
Rushcliffe
Retford
Notts
Notts
Sutton
Notts
Sutton
Sutton
Sutton
Sutton
Worksop
Rushcliffe

Chris Clarke
13.48

Mansfield Harriers (June 08)

12.45

Notts
Sutton
Worksop
Retford
Rushcliffe

( In Rank Order)

Notts
Sutton
Worksop
Worksop
Notts
Sutton
Retford
Rushcliffe
Sutton
Rushcliffe
Retford

U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b

U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b

U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b

U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b
U15b

1.65
1.55
1.45
1.45
1.20
0.00

1.65
1.55
1.45
1.45
1.45
1.20
1.20
1.20
1.15
1.15
1.15
0.00
0.00

8.74
8.27
7.22
6.41
5.55

8.74
8.27
7.22
7.19
6.78
6.66
6.41
5.55
5.39
5.27
4.82

[SRENNG 3N

G3
G4
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Notts Mini-League Track and field (2) Ashfield School Kirkby in Ashfield

Under 15 Girls Sat-26-May-18
T09  U15 Girls 100m T23 U15 Girls 800m

Mini League Record Charlotte McLennagham Mini League Record Georgia Milton

2.20.8
Notts AC (May-12) Mansfield Harriers (2006)
AAA Grade 1 12.7 AAA Grade 1 2.19.9
Scoring Athletes Scoring Athletes
Points grade Points grade
267g  Chloe Dickens Rushcliffe U15g 13.30 7 G4 6429 Hannah Noble Retford U15g 2274 7 G4
837g  Trisha Saxby Notts U15g 13.40 6 G4 570g Caitlin Elliott Sutton U15g 2315 6
71g  Sofia Sung Mansfield U15g 14.00 5 313g Imogen Edwards Rushcliffe U15g 2.33.4 5
1379  Ava Marshall Newark U15g 14.20 4 1129 Ellie Monaghan Newark U15g 2.34.8 4
633g  Laini Hickman Retford U15g 14.30 3 249 Catlin Dodds Mansfield U15g 2.355 3
488g  Katrin Irvine Worksop U15g 14.70 2 851g Esme Bell Notts U15g 3.13.4 2
574g  Abigail Woolley Sutton U15g 15.00 1
18 Competing Athletes (In Rank Order) 17 Competing Athletes ( In Rank Order)

267g  Chloe Dickens Rushcliffe U15g 13.30 G4 6429 Hannah Noble Retford U15g 2274 G4
837g  Trisha Saxby Notts U15g 13.40 G4 5709 Caitlin Elliott Sutton U15g 2315
904g  Alethea Johnson Notts U15g 13.90 313g Imogen Edwards Rushcliffe U15g 2.33.4
719 Sofia Sung Mansfield U15g 14.00 1129 Ellie Monaghan Newark U15g 2.34.8
137g  Ava Marshall Newark U15g 14.20 249 Catlin Dodds Mansfield U15g 2.355
861g  Ela-nur Kocacik Notts U15g 14.20 139 Olivia Hare Mansfield U15g 2.35.7
633g  Laini Hickman Retford U15g 14.30 6049 Emily Baguley Retford U15g 2.37.2
309g Ella Coverley Rushcliffe U15g 14.40 2439 Lucy Rathbone Rushcliffe U15g 2420
326g  Trinity Shipman Rushcliffe U15g 14.40 321g Kiera King Rushcliffe U15g 2439
269g  Kya Scott Rushcliffe U15g 14.40 5769 Charlotte Vickers Sutton U15g 2473
488g  Katrin Irvine Worksop U15g 14.70 5749 Abigail Woolley Sutton U15g 2.54.9
5749  Abigail Woolley Sutton U15g 15.00 829 Sophie Toyn Mansfield U15g 2.56.1
5789  Keira Macshannon Sutton U15g 15.10 6859 Leah Goddard Retford U15g 2.58.2
613g  Daisy Cookson Retford U15g 15.20 111g Alice Gibbs Newark U15g 3.05.4
579  Amelia Shackleford Mansfield U15g 15.30 579 Amelia Shackleford Mansfield U15g 3.06.3
3209  Zadie Baker Rushcliffe U15g 15.30 851g Esme Bell Notts U15g 3.134
361g  Yasmin Hallen Rushcliffe U15g 15.50 5759 Lauren Ellis Sutton U15g 3.28.3

GUEST ATHLETES Unregistered
451g  Efrona Dallas Worksop :U15g 19.40
717 U15 Girls 200m T03 U15 Girls 75m hurdles

Mini League Record Charlotte McLennagham Mini League Record Rebecca Johns

248 11.6
Notts AC (May-12) Sutton Harriers(May 16')
AAA Grade 1 26.3 AAA Grade 1
Scoring Athletes Scoring Athletes
Points grade Points grade
570g  Caitlin Elliott Sutton U15g 28.90 7 633g Laini Hickman Retford U15g 13.30 7 G4
633g  Laini Hickman Retford U15g 29.20 6 8069 Jessamine Hughes Notts U15g 14.20 6
904g  Alethea Johnson Notts U15g 29.50 5 3209 Zadie Baker Rushcliffe U15g 16.70 5
3099 Ella Coverley Rushcliffe U15g 29.80 4
488g  Katrin Irvine Worksop U15g 31.10 3
165g  Freya Britten Newark U15g 31.60 2
20 Competing Athletes (In Rank Order) 5 Competing Athletes (In Rank Order)

570g  Caitlin Elliott Sutton U15g 28.90 633g Laini Hickman Retford U15g 13.30 G4
633g  Laini Hickman Retford U15g 29.20 8069 Jessamine Hughes Notts U15g 14.20
642g  Hannah Noble Retford U15g 29.40 8269 Emily Sheriff Notts U15g 15.60
904g  Alethea Johnson Notts U15g 29.50 3209 Zadie Baker Rushcliffe U15g 16.70
861g  Ela-nur Kocacik Notts U15g 29.60 613g Daisy Cookson Retford U15g 16.70
309g Ella Coverley Rushcliffe U15g 29.80
576g  Charlotte Vickers Sutton U15g 29.90
578g  Keira Macshannon Sutton U15g 30.00
321g  Kiera King Rushcliffe U15g 30.20
326g  Trinity Shipman Rushcliffe U15g 30.20
574g  Abigail Woolley Sutton U15g 31.00
269g Kya Scott Rushcliffe U15g 31.00
488g  Katrin Irvine Worksop U15g 31.10
1659  Freya Britten Newark U15g 31.60
851g  Esme Bell Notts U15g 31.60
613g  Daisy Cookson Retford U15g 31.80
361g  Yasmin Hallen Rushcliffe U15g 32.00
308g Laura Chalmers Rushcliffe U15g 32.10
111g  Alice Gibbs Newark U15g 34.80

5759  Lauren Ellis Sutton U15g 37.60



T29

8269
2679
5749
8g
613g
1659

8269
837¢g
904¢g
861¢g
2679
371g
3099
3269
5749
5769
5789
570g
8g
71g
579
829
613g
633g
6049
6429
603b
6649
685¢g
6359
361g
3209
2439
2699
1659
112g
111g
1379

F12

5729
89
808g
1379
371g
451g

5729

808g
1379
371g
861g
1659
2699

451g

U15 Girls 4x100 relay

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Notts
Rushcliffe
Sutton
Mansfield
Retford
Newark

Competing Teams

Emily Sheriff
Trisha Saxby
Alethea Johnson
Ela-nur Kocacik
Chloe Dickens
Megan Davis
Ella Coverley
Trinity Shipman
Abigail Woolley
Charlotte Vickers
Keira Macshannon
Caitlin Elliott
Bryony Evans
Sofia Sung
Amelia Shackleford
Sophie Toyn
Daisy Cookson
Laini Hickman
Emily Baguley
Hannah Noble
Makar Babenko
Sian Taylor
Leah Goddard
Emily Fee
Yasmin Hallen
Zadie Baker
Lucy Rathbone
Kya Scott

Freya Britten
Ellie Monaghan
Alice Gibbs

Ava Marshall

U15 Girls Javelin

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Alex Arbon

Bryony Evans
Anna Hutson
Ava Marshall
Megan Davis
Efrona Dallas

Competing Athletes

Alex Arbon
Bryony Evans
Anna Hutson
Ava Marshall
Megan Davis
Ela-nur Kocacik
Freya Britten
Kya Scott

GUEST ATHLETES

Efrona Dallas

0
52.2
Notts AC ()
U15g 55.9 7
U15g 57.6 6
U15g 58.9 5
U15g 59 4
U15g 59.6 3
U15g 61.7 2
( In Rank Order)
Notts U15g 55.90
Notts Ut5g 55.90
Notts U15g 55.90
Notts U15g 55.90
Rushcliffe U15g 57.60
Rushcliffe U15g 57.60
Rushcliffe U15g 57.60
Rushcliffe U15g 57.60
Sutton U15g 58.90
Sutton U15g 58.90
Sutton U15g 58.90
Sutton U15g 58.90
Mansfield U15g 59.00
Mansfield U15g 59.00
Mansfield U15g 59.00
Mansfield U15g 59.00
Retford U15g 59.60
Retford U15¢g 59.60
Retford U15g 59.60
Retford U15g 59.60
Retford U15b 60.90
Retford U15g 60.90
Retford U15g 60.90
Retford Ut7g 60.90
Rushcliffe U15g 61.00
Rushcliffe U15g 61.00
Rushcliffe U15g 61.00
Rushcliffe U15g 61.00
Newark U15g 61.70
Newark U15g 61.70
Newark U15g 61.70
Newark U15g 61.70
Kelsey Pearce
29.74
Mansfield Harriers (July 16)
32.85
New Record
Sutton U15g 31.24
Mansfield U15g 30.73
Notts U15g 28.06
Newark U15g 19.92
Rushcliffe U15g 16.69
Worksop :U15g 6.07
(In Rank Order)
Sutton U15g 31.24
Mansfield U15g 30.73
Notts U15g 28.06
Newark U15g 19.92
Rushcliffe U15g 16.69
Notts U15g 10.86
Newark U15g 8.51
Rushcliffe U15g 0.00
Unregistered
Worksop :U15g 6.07

Points
7

cwhruo~N

G2
G2
G3

G2
G2
G3

Fo1

837¢g
3099

5769
6649
111g
4889

8379
3099
8069
8g
2679
8269
308g
808g
5769
3209
82g
361g
71g
6649
111g
5759
4889

9069

F15

79

808g
137g
641g
371g
5729

79
808g
1379
165g
641g
371g
6649
5729
579
8269
313g

U15 Girls Long Jump

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Trisha Saxby
Ella Coverley
Bryony Evans
Charlotte Vickers
Sian Taylor

Alice Gibbs
Katrin Irvine

18 Competing Athletes

Trisha Saxby
Ella Coverley
Jessamine Hughes
Bryony Evans
Chloe Dickens
Emily Sheriff
Laura Chalmers
Anna Hutson
Charlotte Vickers
Zadie Baker
Sophie Toyn
Yasmin Hallen
Sofia Sung

Sian Taylor

Alice Gibbs
Lauren Ellis
Katrin Irvine

GUEST ATHLETES

Chinaza Njoku

U15 Girls Discus

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Sophie Brown
Anna Hutson
Ava Marshall
Sophie Marshall
Megan Davis
Alex Arbon

Competing Athletes

Sophie Brown
Anna Hutson
Ava Marshall
Freya Britten
Sophie Marshall
Megan Davis
Sian Taylor

Alex Arbon
Amelia Shackleford
Emily Sheriff
Imogen Edwards

Rebecca Johns
5.33

Sutton Harriers (May 16')
5.05

Notts U15g
Rushcliffe U15g
Mansfield U15g
Sutton U15g
Retford U15g
Newark U15g
Worksop U15g
( In Rank Order)
Notts U15g
Rushcliffe U15g
Notts U15g
Mansfield U15g
Rushcliffe U15g
Notts U15g
Rushcliffe U15g
Notts U15g
Sutton U15g
Rushcliffe U15g
Mansfield U15g
Rushcliffe U15g
Mansfield U15g
Retford U15g
Newark U15g
Sutton U15g
Worksop U15g
Unregistered
Notts :U15¢g
Tesni Ward

25.93
Worksop (2006)

27.9
Mansfield U15g
Notts U15g
Newark U15g
Retford U15g
Rushcliffe U15g
Sutton U15g
( In Rank Order)
Mansfield U15g
Notts U15g
Newark U15g
Newark U15g
Retford U15g
Rushcliffe U15g
Retford U15g
Sutton U15g
Mansfield U15g
Notts U15g
Rushcliffe U15g

4.59
4.31
4.08
3.83
3.29
2.71
0.00

4.59
4.31
412
4.08
3.96
3.89
3.89
3.83
3.83
3.56
3.54
3.46
3.30
3.29
2.71
2.68
0.00

2.96

22.23
19.92
18.09
14.94
14.28
10.72

22.23
19.92
18.09
15.11
14.94
14.28
12.29
10.72
9.23
7.38
0.00

oM WA

G4

NWwh OO

G4
G4

G4

G4
G4



Notts Mini-League Track and field

6359

T11

GIRLS
271G
564G
499G
92G
498B
563G

(@)

Under 17 Athletes and U9's

U17 Girls Long Jump

Competing Athletes

Emily Fee Retford

U9g 50m

Competing Athletes

Cerys Phillipson Rushcliffe
Isla Millns Sutton
Emilia Jonczyk Worksop
Jessica Aplin Mansfield
Nathan Teaker Worksop
Jemima Kelley Sutton

(In Rank Order)

U17g

uo9
uo9

uo9

uo9

8.90
9.80
10.50
11.70
13.20
17.20

Ashfield School Kirkby in Ashfield

Sat-26-May-18

1

6359

U17 Girls 200m

Competing Athletes

Emily Fee

Rhys Apliy
Undeclared Athlete
James Sugden
Rory Squire

Logan Hickman
Jonah Doxey
William Findlay
George Pyott

( In Rank Order)

Retford

Mansfield
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Retford
Mansfield
Rushcliffe
Worksop

U17g

uo9
uo9
uo9
uo9

uo9

31.70

8.50
8.80

9.30
9.90
10.90
11.00
11.20



T26
T20
T14
T06
F14
Fo7

T25
T19
T13

Fo4
F1

T28
T02
TO8
T16
T22
F10
F06
F03

T27
T01
T07
T15
T21
F13
F05
F09

T30
To4
T10
T18
T24
F02
F16

T29
T09
T23
TO03
T17
FO1
F12
F15

Nottinghamshire Mini League Track and Field Athletics

Ashfield School Kirkby in Ashfield

Saturday-26-May-2018

Event
U 11 Boys Results

U11 Boys 4x100 relay
U11 Boys 150m

U11 Boys 600m

U11 Boys 80m

U11 Boys Howler Javelin

U11 Boys Long Jump

Age Group Totals
U11 Girls Results

U11 Girls 4x100 relay

U11 Girls 150m

U11 Girls 600m

U11 Girls 80m

U11 Girls Howler Javelin

U11 Girls Long jump
Age Group Totals
Clubs

U13 Boys Results
U13 Boys 4x100 relay

U13 Boys 75m hurdles

U13 Boys 100m

U13 Boys 200m

U13 Boys 800m

U13 Boys High Jump

U13 Boys Javelin

U13 Boys Shot

Age Group Totals
U13 Girls Results

U13 Girls 4x100 relay

U13 Girls 70m hurdles

U13 Girls 100m

U13 Girls 200m

U13 Girls 800m

U13 Girls High Jump
U13 Girls Shot

U13 Girls Javelin
Age Group Totals

Clubs
U 15 Boys Results

U15 Boys 4x100 relay

U15 Boys 80m hurdles

U15 Boys 100m

U15 Boys 200m

U15 Boys 800m

U15 Boys High Jump

U15 Boys Discus

U15 Boys Shot

Age Group Totals
U15Girls Results

U15 Girls 4x100 relay

U15 Girls 100m

U15 Girls 800m

U15 Girls 75m hurdles

U15 Girls 200m

U15 Girls Long Jump
U15 Girls Javelin
U15 Girls Discus
Age Group Totals

Clubs

Event Totals

Table of Points awarded for each event

Events Recorded 44

Start 10.00 am

Notts Mini-League Track and field (2)

1-100 101-200 201-300 601-700 301-400 501-600 401-500
Mansfield Newark Notts Retford Rushcliffe Sutton Worksop
4 0 7 0 6 5 3
3 0 7 5 4 6 2
2 4 6 3 7 5 1
2 1 6 5 7 3 4
0 2 4 3 7 6 5
0 2 3 6 7 5 4
11 9 33 22 38 30 19
0 0 7 0 6 4 5
0 4 7 2 3 6 5
6 1 4 2 5 7 3
4 3 6.5 0 2 6.5 5
5 2 4 7 3 6 1
4 2 7 1 6 5 3
19 12 35.5 12 25 34.5 22
Mansfield Newark Notts Retford Rushcliffe Sutton Worksop
5 0 7 3 6 0 4
7 4 6 0 0 0 5
3 1 7 5 6 3 3
4 1 7 5 3 2 6
6 5 7 2 4 3 1
5 6 7 0 3 0 4
7 0 5 4 3 2 6
5 1 6 3 7 2 4
42 18 52 22 32 12 33
7 0 5 3 6 4 0
6 4 5 0 7 3 0
7 4 6 3 5 2 0
7 4 6 2 5 3 0
7 3 6 4 5 2 0
6 4 7 0 3 5 0
7 2 6 3 5 4 0
7 2 4 6 5 3 0
54 23 45 21 L3l 26 0
Mansfield Newark Notts Retford Rushcliffe Sutton Worksop
0 0 7 0 5 6 0
0 0 7 0 6 5 4
5 0 7 3 6 4 0
4 0 7 2 6 5 3
5 0 7 0 4 6 3
7 0 4 5 6 3 0
0 0 7 0 6 4 5
0 0 7 4 3 6 5
21 0 53 14 42 39 20
4 2 7 3 6 5 0
5 4 6 3 7 1 2
3 4 2 7 5 6 0
0 0 6 7 5 0 0
0 2 5 6 4 7 3
5 2 7 3 6 4 0
6 4 5 0 3 7 0
7 5 6 4 3 2 0
30 23 44 33 39 32 5
Mansfield Newark Notts Retford Rushcliffe Sutton Worksop
177.0 85.0 262.5 124.0 217.0 173.5 99.0

AN N N N R NN AN N N N R NN AN N N YN N N NN AN N N NN AN N N NN

AN N Y N N NN

Event

U11 Boys 4x100 relay
U11 Boys 150m

U11 Boys 600m

U11 Boys 80m

U11 Boys Howler Javelin
U11 Boys Long Jump

Age Group Totals

U11 Girls 4x100 relay
U11 Girls 150m

U11 Girls 600m

U11 Girls 80m

U11 Girls Howler Javelin
U11 Girls Long jump

Age Group Totals

Clubs

U13 Boys 4x100 relay
U13 Boys 75m hurdles
U13 Boys 100m

U13 Boys 200m

U13 Boys 800m

U13 Boys High Jump
U13 Boys Javelin

U13 Boys Shot

Age Group Totals

U13 Girls 4x100 relay
U13 Girls 70m hurdles
U13 Girls 100m

U13 Girls 200m

U13 Girls 800m

U13 Girls High Jump
U13 Girls Shot

U13 Girls Javelin

Age Group Totals

Clubs

U15 Boys 4x100 relay
U15 Boys 80m hurdles
U15 Boys 100m

U15 Boys 200m

U15 Boys 800m

U15 Boys High Jump
U15 Boys Discus

U15 Boys Shot

Age Group Totals

U15 Girls 4x100 relay
U15 Girls 100m

U15 Girls 800m

U15 Girls 75m hurdles
U15 Girls 200m

U15 Girls Long Jump
U15 Girls Javelin

U15 Girls Discus

Age Group Totals

Clubs

Event Totals



Notts Mini-League Track and field (2) shfield School Kirkby in Ashfie Sat 26 May 18

Acknowledgements

The league would like to thank All the helpers, Officials, Coaches, Parents and especially Sutton In Ashfield Harries & AC
who hosted the match because without you all this could not be such a successful event. This is always a busy league and it
needs lots of helpers to run the events. The league NEEDS many more officials to back up these relentless stalwarts of the
league. . Just think NO Mini League, what would happen then !

Number of athletes 262 Records achieved this Match 3
Number of results recorded 671 Number of Races 75
Number of helpers and officials 48

Thanks to the following who are all vital to make the event run smoothly:-

Organizing Club  Notts AC Co ordinator John Cotton
Time keepers Barry Homles Mansfield Chief Starter Steve Row Notts
Joyce Stevens Sutton
Serina Bignall Rushcliffe Chief starters assistant Sue Robertson
Anita Spray
Field Ref James Charters Worksop

Time Keeper Scribe

Field Officials
Results Runner Discus David Ridsdale Notts
K Mensam Notts
Announcer Jenny Riddell Notts
Results Helen Cotton
Kelly Puleston Notts
John Cotton Shot Josh Charters Worksop
Meeting Manager Colin Wootton Rushcliffe
Nick Hando Rushcliffe
Refreshments Julie Mitchell Sutton Andrew Dickens Rushcliffe
Richard Paulson Notts
Mark Perkins Rushcliffe
Track Referee John Knight Sutton Long Jump Andy Watts Notfast
Sharon Clee Newark
Track Officials Kate Else Newark John Cotton
Jeremy Reichle Newark Les Chambers Mansfield
Kathryn Mellor Rushcliffe Richard Paulson Notts
James Kirkwood Homle Pierpoint
Thomas Millat Notts AC High Jump Richard Harrop Worksop
J Forrest Worksop
Hurdles Lucy Harrop Worksop
Team Managers Julie Mitchell Sutton Howler Javelin Bobby Taylor Retford
Mark Orr Mansfield Jeremy Baguley Retford
Michelle Harrop Worksop Chris Hicman-Taylor Retford
Bobby Taylor Retford Emily Cookson Retford
S Monk Newark Gary Longdon Retford
Martin Findley Rushcliffe
Guy Ferguson Notts Javlin Philip Tompson Sutton
Lisa Thompson Sutton
Chris Knight Sutton
Andy Mitchell Sutton
Sue Alicock Sutton

Apologies if any one as been missed



